# **Carol DeSoto**

From:	applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government
	<applications@charlescountymd.gov></applications@charlescountymd.gov>
Sent:	Thursday, December 9, 2021 3:41 PM
То:	Public Record
Subject:	*NEW SUBMISSION* Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

## **Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19**

 Submission #:
 1343244

 IP Address:
 96.255.104.33

 Submission Date:
 12/09/2021 3:41

 Survey Time:
 23 minutes

You have a new online form submission. Note: all answers displaying "\*\*\*\*\*" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

## **Public Hearing Comment Form**

### Questions or More Information (301) 645-0570

#### Name

Carol Vallandingham

#### Address

23610 Bayside Rd Leonardtown, MD 20650

### Phone

2409252249

### Email

cbvallandingham@gmail.com

#### Are you:

Against Topic

### Comment

Dear Commissioners: I am opposed to the adoption of Resolution 2021-21 as a Health Ordinance in Charles County. I am disturbed and disappointed to see the continued use of county resources directed toward the imposition of masks on private citizens. I live in St. Mary's County but attend church in Charles County. The graph of the disease has been similar in my county compared to Charles County and we have been unmasked for months with no significant increase. This back-and-forth with masks in Charles county is causing confusion and division in our church to the point where I prefer not to go to church in Charles County or shop there. There is much disagreement among experts, doctors, and scientist about the efficacy of masks and I don't want to debate that but at some point we have to agree that COVID-19 is endemic and need to go back to normal lives. Sincerely, Carol Vallandingham 23610 Bayside Rd Leonardtown, MD 20650

## Upload File(s)

Thank you, Charles County, MD This is an automated message generated by Granicus. Please do not reply directly to this email.

•